

LISTED ON: 11.01.2016

BEFORE COURT NO: 12

ITEM NO: 30

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 29537/2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned order)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

18819/2015

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. _____/2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. GOODVIEW APARTMENTS PVT. LTD. & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.01.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"List on 11.01.2016 alongwith the record of
SLP(C) No. 6250 of 2015."**

It is submitted that in SLP(C) No. 29537/2015 counsel for the petitioner has on 08.01.2016 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents (regd. as I.A. No. 3) and the same is being circulated herewith as separate volume.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
B-10, Green Park Extn., New Delhi - 16
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advocate
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate
Ch. NO. 424, New Lawyers Chamber, SCI
M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No. 18
Lawyers Chamber, SCI
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Advocate
Plot No. 22, Pahadwa Colony,
(Behind Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya)
Chhawla, New Delhi - 110071

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1