

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 24307, 24308, 24309, 24312, 24313, 24314, 24315, 24316, 24317, 24318, 24320, 24321, 24322 and 24323 of 2016

Delhi Development Authority

Petitioner

VERSUS

Farhana Sarfraz and Ors. Etc.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 23.08.2016."

It is submitted that show cause notice returnable on 23.08.2016 was issued to all the Respondents by speed post in SLP (C) Nos. 24307, 24309, 24315, 24316, 24317, 24318, 24321 and 24322 of 2016 and service is awaited. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in SLP (C) Nos. 24308, 24312, 24313, 24314, 24320 and 24323 of 2016 so far, Hence, notice could not be issued in these matters.

Service is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.
2. Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
3. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/NK