

Listed On: 05.01.2017
Before Court No.
Item no.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC No. 4790, 4942, 5500, 6351 and 8077/2016
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. /2016
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLPs)

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY
L&BD AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GAUTAM CHOPRA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.12.2016 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass inter-alia the following Order:-

"....
***Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
seeks time to verify the facts.
Post on 05.01.2017.***
..."

It is submitted that in SLP (C) CC No. 6351/2016 Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Advocate has on 03.01.2017 filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as party respondent alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance on its behalf. The unregistered application is being circulated herewith as separate volume.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 04th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi