

>

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1498/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2015

in WPC No. 8368/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT THROUGH

SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S UBEROI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is awaited in this matter.

As the matter is already tagged with SLP (C) No. 26724 of

2015 vide order dated 05.01.2017, list this Special Leave

Petition along with said SLP.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar