Listed On: 20.02.2017 Before Court No. 7 Item no. 53

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 32231/2016 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

AJAY SHARMA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks."

It is submitted that counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has on 28.01.2017 filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books. No one has entered appearance on behaf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 though served with notice.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi