ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28668/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2016

in WPC No. 8375/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DINESH GAUTAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

be

(with appln. (s) for raising additional grounds and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

petitioner shall cure the defects pointed out Registry in the Office Report dated 17.02.2017 within two weeks. It is made clear that in case the needful is not done within the stipulated time, the Special Leave Petition is liable to be dismissed and the officer(s) responsible for the loss will

personally liable.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar