rITEM NO.53 COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19966/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2015 in WPC No. 2723/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

VINAY KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS.

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19976/2016

(With Office Report)

Date: 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The parties are directed to take fresh steps to complete service of notice on the unserved respondents, if any. In case any respondent has remained unserved, the matter(s) will be dismissed as against those respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed on or before 30.03.2017.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed on or before 13.04.2017.

We also direct that a competent officer from the NCT of Delhi

and DDA be present before this Court on the next date of hearing with relevant records.

List all these matters numbering serially.

Learned counsel who have not been supplied with the the special leave petition may approach the Registry Registry will supply them their copy.

Post on 18.04.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2 сору and